
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows : 
SECTION 1 . The appropriation under section 20.765 (3) (b) of the statutes is 

increased for the purpose of funding salaries and fringe benefit costs for 2 additional 
attorney positions to be assigned to bill drafting effective July 1, 1977, and one such 
position effective July 1, 1978 . 

SECTION 2. The appropriation under section 20.765 (3) (b) of the statutes, as 
affected by chapter [29], laws of 1977 (budget act), is increased by $37,20 in fiscal 
year 1977-78 and by $58,400 in fiscal year 1978-79 for the purpose of continuing the 
positions established under SECTION 1 . 
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CHAPTER 103 Laws of 1977 

AN ACT to increase the attorney positions in the legislative reference bureau, and 
increasing an appropriation. 
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